

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**  
**VA246-14-B-0071 A00005**

**NOTE: All answers are in bold**

Q1. Clarification requested for response A1 on A00004. Does the VA understand the implication of compliance with AAMA 1501.8.13? The standards for compliance with this are extreme and do not seem applicable to this project.

**A1. Specification 08 51 13 11, Side Hinged Aluminum Windows, section 1.7.B.3, has been revised to remove the requirement for testing per AAMA 501.8.13.**

Q2. Clarification requested for response A6 on A00004. The verbiage included for the glass description does not seem to portray an accurate description of the current conditions. Should the glass have a gray tint along with the SolarBan 60 Low E?

**A2. Specification 08 80 00, Glazing, section 2.3.B.2. has been revised to include the requirement for gray tint.**

END